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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VIET NAM 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATIO~(,I~AJt' _.!lj1JJ' 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA 22205-0635 'JJ1r'l£ o.t·/..r:J'4 
TELEPHONE: IV I lly&t:z.r 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. II _____ _ 

(Two copies~ 1-171, : ~Yes..L., __ NC 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eliqibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Proqram can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM /L{if)CjE/JL __ i I3/N H 
I Last Middle First 

Current Address 71<.&: ii;;J -Tn ItAl.II..~i& -£/u:N1I :)Ysv-lfU,h, ,tli:;' 
Date of Birth 01- 0,2- M p~ace of Birth kJ,a~ .hM _ 1fet~Aflt:/ 
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975)~'e1l£.?1{ht..f- ;9;/VJhuh..' 1m 1M ?hnt&Cxt1t adt//~ 
(Rank & Position) Ii ik /I'(J.:IJI>1~ I't/l,'u J)At-t-tA..lLfe.afi.- ~t~f~/d.,{/nH' 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From Lt,Zr To 19 79 

3. SPONSORrS NAME: 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

t£)!!n •• ! mI •• _ 

Name, Address & TelePh2a! Relationship 

BotfJii4 . 

- "1v'i-

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. -

Date Prepared: t. 1{!,/f!'P 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PR I NC I PAL AP PLI CANT (P A) : ---,U-f::"'ar.-:f&Y.~' -I-:'CA1~-...:o(",-73,,"' _1a~;G~ ____ _ 
(LaSild on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
FA. 

-1- - 29 TA. 
-35 

-9 -~o 

I}-- /-0'1 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

-4/~CvQ./ ~ 
/' 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE. 1300 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 
ORD~RLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) 
BOX sa 
APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346-0001 

1 
NOV 0 7 \969 

t. 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

f. (9. C3 0 ~ '5 4.. '"3 ~ 

17 \-- l (~ " l' 0 ~ 
o b J), 

111111 
u.s.MAIL. 

POSTAGE AND PEES PAID 
DEPARTMENT Of' STATE 

Sf...,' 



Embassy of the United States of A menca 

DATE : __ f)c_r __ 7._1-__ '_~ _K .~~ 

IV: 7- '3 b~.)-

PA: 

Dear 

This is in response to your inquiry of 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. 

This case is based on _N-+i_~_~~~_~ ___ ~_~_·_~ ____ · 's ____ ~ _________ years in 
reeducation camp. 

The ODP is currently reviewing for Letters of Introduction (LOI's) 
those cases with a minimum of 4 1/2 years in reeducation. Once we 
have issued LOI's to those with confirmed long term internment in 
reeducation camps we will gradually decrease the cut-off date for 
years in reeducation. This policy allows us to prioritize cases in 
an equitable manner in order that those with many years of 
reeducation will be processed before those with shorter periods of 
reeducation. We cannot predict when we will consider issuing LOI's 
to those with less time spent in reeducation. 

If anyone in the u.s. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is 
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the 
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases 
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of 
petitions. 

There will be no'further action taken on this case until it is 
eligible for review. 

. -

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

u.S. Orderly Departure Program 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

t/ 

Da te of Birth: --:..;N.::.:;;..+/..::;::9.;,4·/---Io.19.::..:;j{;.:;.,Sll:..--_____________ _ 

Address in VN 

Spouse Name: ________________ ~------------------------------------
Number of A~companying Relatives: ----------------

~ Reeducation Time: 1.p Years 6 Months ----- ____ Days 

IV t 01 3 6 ~ - <?TI 6 0 ~ ., 

VEWLt 0, 
c> 

1-171 : __ q __ I_~_)y~e~s~i~ ____ ~N~o~._-~E~X~1~T __ P_E~R=M=1~T~; ______ y_e~s~;~ __ ~No. 
Special List t 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. 



H~ DGng aua, TI1 
Board of Directors 

KHJc t.It+IlHd 
NGtJYEN THI HANH 
NoovEN ot.rfNt.t ~ 
~vJ.NOI6I 
NGU~ xuAN LAN 
HISPLOWMAN 
TRAN KN IJUNG 
nW.ITHI fII-l.Id".KJ 

Ban Chip Hanh T.lI. 
ExecuUve Board 
KI-Ilc t.It+IlHd 

Presidenl 
NGUv9I auYNH GIAO 
_,,!~ Vk»-PntsidenI 
I tWII KN IJUNG 
2ndVICI-~ 

NGUYEN vJ.N BIOI 
• SecreIaI'y Genan.. 

mAN THI PKIdNG 
~ Sec:ntlary 
~lH!~ 

T,........ 

C6VlnDoan 
AdVIsory Commmee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuveN xuAN LAN 

........ , , ......., ....... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE:~ ________________ __ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN BINH 

Date of Birth: 08-02-28 

IV , : 073625 NEED LOT 

Length of Time in Re-education Ca"'P.'-----"'4--.".y .... r...,s-.. ______ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above referenced former re-education 
camp detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed documentCsl 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the document(s) will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact us at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention a assistance in the proceSSing 
of this applicant. 

--------tMrs;;n<huc Minh Tho 
President 

Encloswes 

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by. __ ---IN.....,G .... U"'-Y""'E=N"'--T=-'A;;.;;;.U,;;;,...;;... ______ _ 
as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the Letter Of Introduction be sent to our Association 
at the address that appears above. 



\IL Haymond F. Egan. E:wcut]\{-' Director 

lOOE.8th St. 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
513·241·7745 

Catholic Social Service of Southwest Ohio 
\\'('stern ,>"rea Office 
5556 Cheviot Rd. 45239 
385·9600 

:-':orthside Office 
1569 Chase Ave. 45223 
542-5642 

Famil\' Education Service 
100 E.' Hth Street. 45202 
241-7745 

Eastern ,'>"rea Office 
928 Ohio Pikc> 45245 
752-0113 

:-.:ortheast ;\wa Office 
TRANSLAnON 9563 :-.tontgomery Rei. 4524,2 

793-0072 

NGUYEN-BlNH'S HlSiORICAl AND 

OCCUPATIONAL BACKGROUND 

Name: NGUYEN-BINH born. 8.2.1928 at Truong-Thanh 
Dien-Khonh, Khanh Hoo 

*1940; Ent.rlng Qui Nhon SemInary at Binh-Dlnh· 

*1950-1952: Clerk, I6aM-Hoa pnwince police 

"l9S3-1955: Section Chief, MU1klrt Pollce, Ninh-Thuan 

*1955-19.58: Interpreter also offtcer in charge of Security for the U .. N. 
DlStegation at Nha-Trang. 

~1958-1962: Security Omcer/rhe International Commiuion at 335-337-339 
Nguyen-Trat Street 

*1963-1965: Security Offlcer/J1w, InMrnati~1 COIIIMIstion Cat Can-Tho 

-·1965-1967: Converted from MilItary Ponce Into National Pollc. wIth the 
ronlc of flnt lItNtenant 

*1967-1975: LIeutenant-Interpreter for the American Advisor to the NatIonal 
Pollee DJAlctorate at Can Tho 

*1975-1979: AlT3lted and p--..It in iaU at Con T~ for Rve months then transf.f'ftIIcI 
to Chuortg-Thlen Iail for four yean (due to the collapse of South 
Vietnam In 1975) -

-Under hou,. cmest 

PV:me 



!\Ir. Raymond F. Egan. Executive Director 

100 E.athSI. 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
513·241·7745 

catholic SOCial service of Southwest Ohio 

N .... 

TRANSlATION 

NGUYEN-BlNH'S HISTORICAL AND 

OCCU'AnONAL BACKGROUND 

*19.40: E ........ QuI Nhan s-Incny cit 81nh-Dtnh· 

*1950-1952: ct_, ........... pI'O'IfiftCle police 

*1953-1955: Seaton Ch1ef, Military Police, Nlnh-Thuar. 

Western Area Office 
5556 Cheviot Rd. 45239 
385·9600 

r--l Northside Office 
1 11569 Chase Ave. 45223 
:-: 542-5642 

D 
Family Education service 
100 E.. ath Street. 45202 
241-7745 

D 
Eastern Area Office 
928 Ohio Pike 45245 
752-0113 

Northeast Area Office 
9563 Montgomery Rd. 45242 
793-0072 

*1955-1958~ Interpre .... also cffIc:er In charge of SecurIty for the u. N. 
Delegation at Nha-T ..... 

*1"8-1962: Security Offlcer/l'he International COIII.bal_ at 335-337-339 
N~TraI StNet 

*1963-1965: Security Offl.,/fhe IntematI .... C ........ ., C--n. 
111>1965-1967: CCIIWWI'hIcI 'tam MIll., Police IntD NotIonal PolIce with the 

rank 01 flnt LJ .......... 

*1967-1975. UeuhlNnt-ln...". .... few the American 1-cMsor to the NatIonal 
Ponca 01 ........ at Can tho 

*1m-1919: A ... terJ and put In lalJ at Can Tho for five mont .. theft Irart:'IfemId 
to ChuonrThl ... fall for four )'MIl (clue .. the coIl.- of South 
VI ...... 1ft 1915) . -

PV:me 
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•• IOOE.SthSI. 
~. Cincinnati. Ohio 45202 

S 
513'241·7745 

Catholic Social Service of Southvvest Ohio 

SARA C. KNOTT 
Notary Public. ~tate of O~iO 

My Commission Expires April 1. 1987 

R~ccrded in Hamilton County 

D 
Western Area Office 
5356 Cheviol Rd. 45239 
383-9600 



TR. ArJ S LA rio /\I .-. . 

100 E. 8th SI. 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
513·241·7745 

Catholic Social Service of South'vvest Ohio 

D 
""'estern Area Office 
5536 Cheviot Rd. 45239 
385-9000 

: - ~ ... ", ~ :.. - ~ .. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me thl.· s 8th day of . September, 01983 • 

,\ ' 

' 00 

l ) ',.' 

, :. 

.) ; 

SARA C. KNOTT 
Notary Public. State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires April 1, 1987 

R,cardld In HamUton County 





Tau Nguven 

August 16, 1988 

Joint Voluntary Agency Representative 
Orderly Departure Program 

Box 58 - APO 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir. 

Thank you very much for helping my sister, brother and his family 
to join me in the United States for reunification. 

I have recievea 1-171, 1V-073625 and IV-07J608 from you. I have 
sent to you Form 1-130 and 1-134 so you can help my sister, 
brother and his tamily for the following names. 

Name Month Date Year Relationship 
Nguyen, Binh 08 02 1928 brother 
Le, Thi Ngoc Diem 09 18 1935 sister-n-law 
Nguyen, Thi Khanh Hoa 02 29 1964 niece 
Nguyen, Ky Nam 05 OLl- 1966 nephew 
Nguyen, Ngoc Phuong 12 31 1967 niece 
Nguyen, Thi Pham 0 0 1927 sister 

I would like to ask you to send me a Letter of Introauction(ODP-l) 
because it is required by the Vietnamese authories for the issues 
of Exile Permit(s) and the rest of the whole process. 

I have sent to you a letter on November 27, 1986. If there is 
any information missing or you would like to request, please 
let me KnOW. I will forward it at your request. 

Again I thank you very much for your help, and I hope to hear 
from you soon. 

Sincerely, 

-----~~~ 
Tau Nguyen 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

P. O. Box 537 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME Of BENEFICIARY 

Tau Nguyen Phan Thi Nguyen 
3inh Nguyen 
CLASSIFICATION rilE NO 

203 (a) 5 1-130'8 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE Of APPROVAL 

Of PETITION 

9/23/83 11/21/83 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers lIPon the beneficiary an appropriate classification, The approval consti­
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa Issuance. admission to the United States or adjuslment 
to lawful permanent resident status, Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a 
consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when application therefor is made' 10 an immigra­
tion officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIfY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATiVE Of A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UN­

ITED STATES CONSULATE AT HilS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL AIWISE THE BE,';EFICIARY CONCERNING 
VISA, ISS~ANCE. ''''111;','' {'oll{'un;", visa iSSllant', should b .. addusud 10 Iht' Co"sul. This S,nic .... ill b .. "nabl .. ItI a ...... 't'T alfY in'lllir,~ {'on­
c~Tnll'g ~'I.S'Q ISSIiQnct'_ 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OffiCE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING n:E DATE Of YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF 
YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED, THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE Of. A 
VISA TO THE BENEfiCIARY, 

3 ~ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOIlE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE' 

• ~~T~r"*f?Jt£IT~~l ]C'~~ ISSt:ANCE OF VISAST~:~A~O::EL~~~~E~~NASTl~yN UBN;Tl~I~T~~~~I~~N°s"ULTSH~:~T~~~0~N6~~S T~~R~~~~S~~C~ 
TlON OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONL Y A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPARTMENT DURING 
EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST 9E ISSUED STRICTlY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASSlfICA· 
TlON. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM HIM AND CONSIDER 
ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. IIIq"iry {'oll{'",nin, visa juua"a should b .. addrnSt'd 10 Ih .. COIISII/, This SnviC' .. will b .. ""abll! 10 O"S"'''' any in· 
'Iuiry COIICUII;II, "isa iUllancl!, 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE EN· 
ClOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-~851 SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED 8Y THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORD­
ANO: WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-~85 WHICH WAS RETURNED 
TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS,) 

5. 0 THE BENEFiCIARY Will BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT (FORM 
1-~851. 

6.0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER, 
AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESI­
DENT. 

7.0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITIED IN SUPPORl"OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART 
OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH, 

8.0 REMARkS 

Form 1·171 

(Ft"". g.l-nJV 

a. J VERY TRULY YOURS. _ 

~/~ff.~.u.. 
DISTRI~~TOR 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

P. O. Box 537 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 
NAME Of BENEfiCIARY 

Tau Nguyen Phan Thi Nguyen 
Sinh Nguyen 
CLASSIFICATION riLE NO 

203(a)5 1-130 1 5 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITION 

9/23/83 11/21/83 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers u.pon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval consti­
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa Issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment 
to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a 
consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when application therefor is made to an immigra­
tion officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UN· 

ITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL AflVISE THE BENEFICiARY CONCERNING 
VISA ISSUANCE 'rlqui,y co" .... '''i''g visa iss>r""a should IH addusud '0 Ih, Consul. Thi' S,,,·i .. , .. ·iII b, u"abl, /(J an.'''''' any inquiry co,,­
,~'n;n, visa iSJllancr. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATElY. GIVING n:E DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS iN BEHALF OF 
YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS iNFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF. A 
VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3 ~ YOUR PETITiON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFlC .. TlON. AS SHOWN ABOVE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE' 

• ~~T!1:rfJ<~t'ITi!'?~ lc'llft ISSI:ANCE OF VISAST~~~A~O::El~~~~E~l~:NI~yN UBN~T~~I~T~~~~I~~,.oSNUlTSH~:~T~~~O~N~r~S T~iRj~i~'s~~~ 
TlON OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT Of STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPARTMENT DURING 
EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTlY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE filED FOR THE SAME ClASSIFlCA· 
TlON WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM HIM AND CONSIDER 
ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. '"qui,.,· cOllcrrlling visa ;ss"anc, should b, addrt'Sud 10 Ih~ Cansu/. This Suvia lIIIiII br .lItabl, /0 anSIIII" all)' in­
IIl1iry con('~"till' ,-jSG iSSIlQIIC~. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATeS AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE EN­
CLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE IFORM 1-4B5l SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORD· 
ANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. I1F THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·4B5 WHICH WAS RETURNED 
TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.I 

5. 0 THE BENEFiCIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT (FORM 
1.485). 

6.0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER, 
AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTlY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESI­
DENT. 

7.0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORl"OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE 8EEN MADE A PERMANENT PART 
Of THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

P. O. Box 537 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETiTIONER NAME OF BENEfiCIARY 

Tau Nguyen Phan Thi Nguyen 
Binh Ngtlyen 
CLASSIFICATION JFllE NO, 

203 (a) 5 I-130 t s 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITiON 

9/23/83 11/21/83 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers u,pon the beneficiary an appropriate classification, The approval consti­
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa Issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment 
to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a 
consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when application therefor is made' to an immigra­
tion officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UN· 

iTED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITiON THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER HiE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WilL AnVISE THE BE~EFICIARY CONCERNING 
VISA ISSUANCE. InqUirY concaning visa issuLlna should b~ Llddr~ssed to th~ Consul. Thi. S~"'la ... ill b~ unabl~ to uns .... " an,!' inquiry mll­
Cl'rning visa isswanct'. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO TH£ BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING n:E DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF 
YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED, THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF. A 
VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY 

3 B9 YOUR PETITION FOR PREfERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE 

• AT ~an~kQk, Thai. 1 and THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING 0 DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSCANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISDIC· 
TlON OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPARTMENT DURING 
EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST SE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASSIFICA· 
TlON WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM HIM AND CONSIDER 
ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquirv conculling vIsa issuallu should b~ addr~s.ud to th~ Cons"/. This S~rvia will b~ unabl~ to allSwu an}, in· 
quiry concerning \'I$a issllanct. 

4.0 

5. 0 

6.0 

7.0 

8.0 

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE EN· 
CLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1.485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORD­
ANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. ifF THE BENEACIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·485 WHICH WAS RETURNED 
TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

THE BENEFICIARY Will BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT (FORM 
1-485). 

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER, 
AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTlY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A :>ERMANENT RESI· 
DENT. 

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS 5UBMITIED IN SUPPORl"OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART 
OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

REMARKS 

a . VERY TRULY YOURS. 

~~If.~.LL _., 
OISTRIX'~TOR ,\ 

Form 1-171 
¥' i!::. _, (Rev. ,.j.n) y 

L 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
r .... ? 

Copies ) t~ ~ 1)'15 ~ /; 
~ tU.Lf..e;. ~~~ 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

~i I\J 1'+ 
g01 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): Male (Nam): ---.~#--__ 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh) :~ 

ADDRESS IN VIE~NAM , rJiiji"I;,_ ~J." lJ.i k Tk".I.. JJi fa . 1d.A~ , 
(Dia chi tai Vl.et-Nam) . tJ I ! /! . ,.! / !:-

'f&t ~ kl1 auf!::: c-< 7; t:L /M ~ ,'>-
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): !, (J-It _ 7J T.o (Den): , 

PLACE OF BE-EDUCATION ,C n'[: Et.?· C!:.~ ~ . ;:t., !S. 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

/977 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai MY): __ ~ ____________ ~~~_. ______________________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~ __ ~~ ____ ~~~ __________ ~~~~~~ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Positl.on 
~:-rnl.a ~,. ~ q;u;{ r. ~-~~ rl.1--&<1..W;,,:.c.:g."';;~~"'T-........ :...:r-.IOI...:I""----Il 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): ,( 
IV Number--=-( S='o~h-o-s-o'T)-: -----No (Khong): 

.} - ? 

NAME 'ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

I1!J ':!. f4i.: ~ l/;j . 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): )l No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): __ ~;t?,~t1~~~~~~1tt:~ ____ ___ 
«:::: 

NAME & SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) ~a.ltljlt1,/ JAt/ 
DATE: 

Year (Nam) 
Ijrp 



Page 2 

S. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :---,l""'f':"' J/l~f&!Y.."""':-7~'lA'1;;;;..;...~3-...., ... n~~~ ____ _ 
L(t[Sild on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

-2--29 TA. 
-35 

-9 -GO 

L 

1;)- /-(0'1-

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different trom above) 

-~a4<~ 7 . 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATl0I'~ AJd ~.lj1JJ' 

PO. sox 5435, .ARLI""~Tnt.l \/4.,.,.,n,U,\t!.u '..lJ,+7£ a2../.J:f9 
TELEPHONE: I V /I "P: 1.2. .r 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRM'ION FORM VEWl.1 _____ _ 

(Two copies~ 1-171. : ~Yes.L., __ NC 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM /JL {if} liE /JL __ .ez.iN.11 
,La Middle First 

~ --- I 

current Address /ll?J/tfAJJ -TlltwfI "OipjI/ --;-M&II :t>iBAI./{,{d,J" . f4 
• J) kh% 

Oate of Birth oJ- b!2. 4R Place of Birth !:h 4Mb .hiP« Vie/!! ~ 

Previous Occupat;on('before 19751~'e11.fi.tJ.<J:Jt/- hJ'flI'Y@ L" 4. ~~ at:/v,'te,. 
(Rank & Position) Ii iAe #a:IJf)1~ 1'(J{.,'u 1)~l-~'dJ.- ~~"','d.~ 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From ''fIr To 1979 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

Name, Address' Telephone 

/lt9~'4t't7lw -- --Sfnne as 46",-,.; -
. , 

- '1vi-

, 

Relationship 

&uo~ 
!.Sa,/&;'" 

~.r~ 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: t. If -¢ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :---,l~ J~r~~~{A1:::....:....;..~J3~/~n~~=--____ _ 
L~Si1d on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
FA. 

-2--29 7A. 
-35 

- 9 -&;0 

--4-&1.0 

I;; - J - tv? 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

-~44<~ 
> 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
r .~~ " 

INTAKE FORM (Two C-=>pies) r~ ~ J..r.o ~£ 
MAU OON VB LY-LICH ~ 1Lu..i~\ ~ 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

**G*'"******** . 0 -- I 
/\ 

Midd e (GJ..ua) Ten gOl.) 

Mon th (Thang ) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): Male (Nam): --*--
MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh) :~ 

AD,?RESS. IN ~IE~NAM : r Ji; "dhff: -77t'quk J }) i k 1Aa.J., )Jih. 74a!.4. , 
(Dl.a chl. tal. Vl.et-Nam) ,iJ / ! /! .! / ~ 'f7zu ~ 1<'1 /J?t~ =4 7:':!2 aM> ~ ,). 
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) ___ 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

If Yes (Neu co): From 

Cq;;--Lk? 
(Tu): ::, o-I.t. 7 r T.o (Den): 

c;L:. ~ . ;;; (r' 
1979 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ ____________ ~~~ __ . ____________________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 7"'- --
VN GQVERNMENT (Trong c~inh phu VN) Posi tion ~Chuc vu) :$~ di.A lUaU ~ 1~14l. 
~cni.a ~,.ob- c;ui=er· &ibN TtJur&fj '{lit ''16 g/ .f Date, (namJ:' t:t7E. 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :--=-~;J..-+-_~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): ____ _ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghTi-b~e-n--s-a-u--v-o~i~d~a-y~dru--c~h~i~t~it 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) :704;" £~ j a~c7X..aut 
/17- \.-1 I ~.' 1,.1 / / /I, ,.,/~ /J ~ -- ,,' 
Wlh e 2~ J f'lLU" f01-.t&UI1 .< ~ ~ Cw;>, 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

&(4 lit;, hJue TAl! , 
u.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (CO):;< No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : __ ~~~ty~~~~~1t:~ ____ __ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nauoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Year (Nam) 

LJ?P 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_-;-::-:--:---:--___ ~------
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA . 

. 
! 

_. I I 
I I 

I 

I 
i 

I ! 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



/4!./ ~ ~-, 
~~/jho 

r 'I-a-; ~ t# tuu. 
,..... ..-



< 



HOi Nng OUan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHOCMNlTHO 
NCOv£N 1M! HANH 

NCUYE;'; ouYNH cIAo 
NCUvEN VAN 00 
NCUYEN xftiN LAN 

Hlp lOWMAN 

Tl!AN KIM !lUNG 

fRAN Ttl! PHWNc 

Ban Chit'p Hinh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KtM: I\A1NH rna 
Pre5ld1!nt 

NGUYEN ClU'i'NH ciAo 
15t VICe-President 

Tl!AN KiM !lUNG 

2nd VICe-President 

NCUVEN VAN co 
Secretary General 

fRAN TH! PHUtlNc 
Deoutv SecretaI'V 

I\IGUveil TH! ~H 
Treawrer 

CoV.n Doln 
AdViSOry Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NCuvENxuANLAN 

'" , '" A' ,... 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635· 
TELEPHONE: 

't-

. MU -DOl XZI ClIA-1fIIAp 
A A I '" 

101 ClIA-DINI 'U-IHAN CHIli-'ll VII'-IAM 
. .' 

-----0000000-----

, , 
Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tra tu do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan-
tu gia' dinh. ..' • 

I_\.. I 

~ Hoi thiet tha keu gQi Cong Bong hudng~ung hoat dOng 
cua Hoi bang :cACh, tham gia eich cuc va- trd tf!anh '~i Vien. 
Neu,quy v; nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biat nhung chi 
tiet s·au da:y : • 

- .... Ho va Ten: 
.f>ia chi: 

-Bien thoai: (sa') (Nha' . . 
, 41' \ 

Ten tu nhan chJnh tri: ~G-tJ.~£AI" glA/H 
Lien h~ gia dinh v8i-tu ~han ch~ h tr~: ~1 ~,~ 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Ch1, Em, v.v.) .. . 
I I I I ,.., I - I 

Xin <.iuy v~_ cho bi~t q,:y v~~ c~ the Jloncz goP .... baqg cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

f-NAM 
5 



HOi oc}ng ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

1(HUc MINH THO 

NGUveN ~ HANH 

NGUVEN OuVNH CIAO 
NGUVEN VAN CO 
NGUVEN x15h4 LAN 

H~PlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM OlING 

fRAN THI PHOONG 

Ban CI1I"P Hinh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

NGUVEN OuYNH ciAo 
1St vtee-PresKIent 

TRA~ KN OlING 

20a vlCe-Pre51aent 

NGUYEN VAN CaJr 
secretary General 

TR~'N THI PHUONG 

Deoutv Secretary 
~GUVEN TH! HANH 

T~rer 

CO VinDOin 
AdVisory COmmittee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

'" , " "', ,.. 
HOI CIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

~ A I 4 

10% ClIA-IIIIII 'IU-IUIAI CDlIIII-'1I YIn-lAM 

-----0000000-----

I I 

Hoi Gia-9inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam noat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho"tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan­
tu gia" dinh. 

I '- I 

'"- Hoi thiet tha keu gQi C$ng Song hdbng ,..un<:L ho.at d9'ng 
cua H6i bang :cach,tham gia tich cuc vcltrd teanh ~i Vien. 
Neu,quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : • 

Ho va- Ten: 
-9ia chi: 

-Bien thoai: ( s~'> . . .(Ah~: 
I 41' \ 

Ten tu nhan chJnh tri: ~Gt;~IJ'" g'AlH 
Lie"n h~ gia dinh vcH' tu ~han chitr~: E/J1 ~,;:;­

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Ch~, Em, v.v.) 
. ' 4 

I I I ","1.- I I V I 

Xin <juy v~ _ cho bi~t q~y v~ _ c~ the .... don~ goP .... baI}g cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gic: 
Ni~n Ifem:~~/+p.~~q,p~-_t~~-­
f>ong gop ung ho: 

I 'l-

($12.qO) 
(tuy y) 

<"-

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
'" - A I .. \ 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA "22205 
TELEPHONE: 





j'-J 
? 

COIlTROt 

_Card 
.-f;;;..- {)oC. Reque&t; Fot'mt-tl..'l.f 1 ~g 
_ Relea9!'l Order 

_Computer 

_'orm "D" 
_ODP/Date -----­
_ Melllbel'1IiIh1Pi UlttAr' 



G 0 )l t ii ~ "':/:;X:~~:;';;J 
l'a.."'d ~ ':',:. 

~ !~"" Rmpf-'1t, \I't~ "3 (:/~! (iii 
'<,I r;n:::,'" (,~de:i.' - ( 

" ,.:,p~t t;,c'r 

'.;:'m itt,t. 
,~"/;;!,!t~ •.. ~ ___ ._ .... 'M_ ..... __ .. 




